
The schedule for 2018 Enrollment Confirmation 
 for the MEXT Scholarship and JASSO Scholarship Students 

 

To receive the scholarship, you have to come to the International Student Office 
every beginning of month by the due date to sign in the designated sheet for 
your enrollment and status confirmation.  

Please make sure the schedule below and come to the International Student 
Office for the confirmation by the 1st round due date.  If you cannot make it by 
the 1st due date, please inform us beforehand.  If you fail to sign in the sheet by 
the 2nd due date, the stipend of the month will not be paid.  Please note that the 
office will NOT remind you even if you miss the confirmation.   

 These scholarship stipends are offered for the students who are studying in 
Japan. Therefore, you are not able to receive the stipend of the month if you 
spend a whole month abroad. When you leave Japan for a certain period of time, 
please notify the International Student Office by submitting the notification of 
temporary leave BEFORE you leave. 

 
 

Due Date of the 
Enrollment 

Confirmation 
(1st round) 

Date of Bank 
Transfer 

Due Date of the 
Enrollment 

Confirmation 
(2nd round) 

Date of Bank 
Transfer 

April 11 (Wed) April 27 (Fri) April 26 (Thu) May 17 (Thu) 

May 9 (Wed)  May 24 (Thu) May 30 (Wed) June 15 (Fri) 

June 6 (Wed) June 22 (Fri) June 28 (Thu) July 17 (Tue) 

July 5 (Thu)  July 24 (Tue) July 30 (Mon) Augsut 15 (Wed) 

August 6 (Mon) August 22 (Wed) Augsut 30 (Thu) September 13 (Thu) 

September 5 (Tue)   September 21 (Thu) September 27 (Thu) October 16 (Tue) 

October 11 (Thu) October 29 (Mon) October 30 (Tue) November 15 (Thu) 

November 6 (Tue) November 22 (Thu) November 29 (Thu) December 17 (Mon) 

December 6 (Thu) December 25 (Tue) December 26 (Wed) January 21 (Mon) 

January 9 (Wed) January 28 (Mon) January 30 (Mon)  Feburary 18 (Mon) 

Feburary 6 (Tue)  Feburary 25 (Mon) Feburary 27 (Wed) March 13 (Wed) 

March 4 (Mon) March 19 (Tue) March 29 (Fri) April 15 (Mon) 



 
 
 

2018年度国費外国人留学生及び外国人留学生学習奨励費に 
関する在籍確認について 

 

奨学金を受給するためには、学生支援課留学生係で毎月在籍を確認するため、
在籍確認簿に署名をする必要があります。 

下記の在籍確認締切日を確認して、毎月 1回目の締切日にサインをしてくださ
い。１回目の締切日までにサインができない場合には、事前に留学生係へお知
らせください。2回目の締切日までにサインができない場合は、その月の奨学金
は支給されません。締切日までに来ていない場合でも、学生支援課から皆さん
に連絡することはありません。 

これらの奨学金は日本で勉強をする留学生に支給されるものですので、１ヶ月
以上大学を離れる場合、奨学金は支給されません。長期間大学を離れる場合は、
事前に留学生係までお知らせください。 

 

在籍確認報告締切日 
1回目 

奨学金振込日 在籍確認報告締切日 
２回目 

奨学金振込日 

4月 1１日（水） 4月 27日（金） 4月 26日（木） 5月 17日（木） 

5月 9日（水） 5月 24日（木） 5月 30日（水） 6月 15日（金） 

6月 6日（水） 6月 22日（金） 6月 28日（木） 7月 17日（火） 

7月 5日（木） 7月 24日（火） 7月 30日（月） 8月 15日（水） 

8月 6日（月） 8月 22日（水） 8月 30日（木） 9月 13日（木） 

9月 5日（火） 9月 21日（木） 9月 27日（木） 10月 16日（火） 

10月 11日（木） 10月 29日（月） 10月 30日（火） 11月 15日（木） 

11月 6日（火） 11月 22日（木） 11月 29日（木） 12月 17日（月） 

12月 6日（木） 12月 25日（火） 12月 26日（水） 1月 21日（月） 

1月 9日（水） 1月 28日（月） 1月 30日（月） 2月 18日（月） 

2月 6日（火） 2月 25日（月） 2月 27日（水） 3月 13日（水） 

3月 4日（月） 3月 19日（火） 3月 29日（金） 4月 15日（月） 


